NOTICE AND PUBLISHED SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE PURSUANT TO I.C. § 50-901(A)

CITY OF MERIDIAN ORDINANCE NO. 20-1892 PROVIDING FOR AN ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE ADOPTION OF A BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF MERIDIAN FOR FY2021

An Ordinance of the City of Meridian providing for the adoption of a budget and the appropriation of \$129,364,101 to defray the necessary expenses and liabilities of the City of Meridian, in accordance with the object and purposes and in the certain amounts herein specified for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020 and ending on September 30, 2021.

A full text of this ordinance is available for inspection at City Hall, City of Meridian, 33 East Broadway Avenue, Meridian, Idaho. This ordinance shall become effective upon the passage and publication.

City of Meridian Mayor and City Council By: Chris Johnson, City Clerk

| First Reading: | | | | |
|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|
| Adopted after first | reading by suspension | n of the Rule as a | allowed pursuant to | Idaho Code |
| §50-902: YES_ | NO | | - | |
| Second Reading: _ | | | | |
| Third Reading: | | | | |

STATEMENT OF MERIDIAN CITY ATTORNEY 20-1892

The undersigned, William L.M. Nary, City Attorney of the City of Meridian, Idaho, hereby certifies that he is the legal advisor of the City and has reviewed a copy of the attached Ordinance No. 20-1892 of the City of Meridian, Idaho, and has found the same to be true and complete and provides adequate notice to the public pursuant to Idaho Code § 50-901A (3).

DATED this _____ day of August, 2020.

William. L.M. Nary City Attorney